STAFF REPORT



Village of Palmetto Bay
FLORIDA

ZONING ANALYSIS

APPLICANT: Edward A. Swakon PH: VPB-15-005
SECTION: 33-55-40 HEARING DATE: May 18,2015
COUNCIL DISTRICT: 3 ITEM: 1

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

REQUEST: The applicant, Edward A. Swakon, is requesting a vatiance from Section
30-50.3(e) to reduce the required side yard setback along the east side from 7.5 feet to
0.5 feet for an existing shed.

ADDRESS: 9061 SW 181 Tetrace
LOT SIZE: 9,000 squate feet, .2 actes approximately
FOLIO #: 33-5033-027-0250

B. BACKGROUND

The propetty in question is an intetior lot located at 9061 SW 181" Terrace and is
developed with a 1,697 square foot (gross) single family home. The applicant is seeking
to legalize an existing 185 sq. ft. non-conforming shed structure. The structure is to be
located along the east side of the property, 0.5 feet from the intetior side property line
where 7.5 is required.

C. ZONING HEARING HISTORY

On June 18, 1956, the Dade County Board of County Commissionets putsuant to
Resolution No. 10046 approved a rezoning from AU to RU-1 (single family residential)
for a portion of the larger parcel.

D. NEIGHBORHOOD CHARACTERISTICS

ZONING

Subject Property:
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R-1; Single Family Residential District

Sutrounding Properties

NORTH:

SOUTH:
EAST:
WEST:

R-1; Single Family Residential District
R-1; Single Family Residential District
R-1; Single Family Residential District
R-1; Single Family Residential District

E. SITE AND BUILDINGS

Site Plan Review: Not Acceptable

Scale/Utilization of Site: Not Acceptable

Location of Building(s): Not Acceptable

Compatibility: Not Acceptable
F. ANALYSIS

The following is a teview of the request putsuant to the Village's variance criteria found
at Section 30-30.6(e), of the Land Development Code. The Background Section of this
repozt is heteby incorporated by reference into this analysis.

Criteria 1

Analysis:

Finding:

Criteria 2

Analysis:

That the variance is in fact a variance allowed in this Division and is within
the province of Village Council.

Putsuant to Section 30-30.6(b), of the Code, a variance may be requested for
setback lines; lot width; street frontage; lot depth; lot coverage; landscape or
open space requirements; height limitations; yard regulations; fence and wall
regulations; signs; parking; and flood regulations approved under Section 30-
100.6, of the Code of Otdinances, and other matters specifically permitted as
variances pursuant to this Division. The request is for a reduction of the
required side yard setback.

Consistent

Existence of special conditions or circumstances. That special conditions and
circumstances exist which are peculiat to the land, structure, or building
involved and which are not applicable to other lands, structures, or buildings
in the same zoning disttict.

The dimensional requirements of the R-1 district are intended to provide a
development character reflective of appropriate separations of structures and
open space. The propetty 1s an intetior lot that does not appear to have a
dimensional configuration that would prevent the construction of a 185 sq.
ft. shed in a different location. Sufficient area exists at the rear of the
propetty to accommodate a shed. The proposed location of the shed would
legalize a structure six inches from the eastern property line.
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Finding:

Criteria 3

Analysis:

Finding:

Inconsistent

That the special conditions and circumstances do not tesult from the actions
of the applicant.

Please see Criteria 2. There appearts to be other areas within the property
that could accommodate the proposed structure.

Inconsistent

Criteria 4 That granting of the variance requested will not confer on the applicant any

Analysis:

Finding:

Criteria 5

Analysis:

Finding:

Criteria 6

Analysis:

Finding:

special privilege that is denied by Chapter 30 to other lands, buildings, or
structures in the same zoning district.

Granting of the request would provide this homeowner the special privilege
of structure 0.5 feet from the propetty line were all other homes in the area
are required to maintain a 7.5 foot setback. If approved, this development
would be inconsistent with the other development in the immediate area with
similat property/development configurations.

Inconsistent

Financial difficulties or economic hardship shall not be a factor for
determining whether a variance should be granted.

Financial or economic hardships have not been considered in reviewing this
application.

Consistent

That literal interpretation of the provisions of Chapter 30 would deprive the
applicants of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same
zoning district under the terms of Chapter 30 and would wotk unnecessaty
and undue hardship on the applicant. The putchase of property which has an
illegal nonconformity with Chapter 30 shall not be considered a hatdship for
the granting of a variance, nor shall conditions peculiat to the propetty
owner be considered.

Please see Criteria 3 and 4. The literal interpretation of Chapter 30 would
not deprive the applicant of other rights which have been afforded othet
homes in the area. The applicant could if they choose, relocate the proposed
construction to a different area of the property and still meet all of the
setback criteria of the R-1 zoning District.

Inconsistent
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Criteria 7

Analysis:

Finding:

Criteria 8

Analysis:

Finding:

Criteria 9

Analysis:

Finding:

That the variance granted is the minimum vatiance that will make possible
the reasonable use of the land, building, ot structure.

Please see Criteria 3, 4 and 6. Given that there are other areas of the
property that could accommodate a shed, there appeats to be no need for a
vatiafce.

Inconsistent

That the grant of the variance will be in harmony with the general intent and
purpose of the Comprehensive Plan and Chapter 30, and that the variance
will not be injurious to the atea involved ot otherwise detrimental to the
public welfare.

Please see Criteria 3, 4 and 6. Although the Land Development Code
permits sheds, the request is in conflict with Policy 3.1.9 of the
Comprehensive Plan. The Comprehensive Plan tequires the evaluation of the
approptiateness of allowing such uses in existing neighborhoods as to
adequate setbacks, patling, drainage, septic system, and othet similar
requitements. Such standards ate provided in greater specificity within the
Zoning Code, which in this case, secks to satisfy the intent with a 7.5 foot
side yard setback. This application does not meet that setback requirement.
Therefore, the proposed shed violates the anticipated development pattern
for R-1 zoned properties.

Inconsistent

In granting any variance, Village Council may presctibe appropriate
conditions to mitigate the proposed variance and to ensure safeguards in
conformity with the Comprehensive Plan and Chapter 30 ot any other duly
enacted ordinance. Violation of conditions and safeguards, when made a patt
of the terms under which the variance is granted, shall be deemed a violation
of this chapter and shall nullify the variance development approval.

The intent of this criterion is to provide the Council with an oppottunity to
recommend any conditions based on their evaluation and understating of the
technical and non-technical aspects of the application. Should the Mayor
and Council be inclined to approve the request with conditions, they should
provide clear guidance to mitigate the potential impacts cteated by the
proposed variances. In addition, the Council can recommend conditions to
ensure compliance with the Comprehensive Plan, Chapter 30 of the Land
Development Code or any duly enacted otrdinance. The Council’s
suggestions are intended to provide conditions that would augment or revise
the conditions that may be proposed by the Planning Department.

As determined by the Mayor and Council
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H. RECOMMENDATION

Staff tecommends denial.

Datby Delsalle, AICP
Ditector of the Department of Planning & Zoning
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RESOLUTION NO.

ZONING APPLICATION VPB-15-005

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE
VILLAGE OF PALMETTO BAY, FLORIDA; DENYING A VARIANCE
FROM SECTION 30-50.3(¢), TO REDUCE THE REQUIRED SIDEYARD
SETBACK FOR A SHED TO 0.5 FEET FROM THE PROPERTY LINE
WHERE 7.5 FEET IS REQUIRED FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT
9061 SW 181 TERRACE BEARING FOLIO NUMBER 33-5033-027-0250;
AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the Applicant, Edward A. Swakon made a variance application for the
property located at 9061 SW 181" Terrace to reduce the required side yard setback from 7.5 feet to
0.5 feet to legalize a non-conforming structure; and,

WHEREAS, the Village Council of the Village of Palmetto Bay conducted a quasi-judicial
hearing on the application at Village Hall, 9705 East Hibiscus Street, on May 18, 2015; and,

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Village Council finds, based on substantial competent evidence
in the record, that the application for the vatiance is not consistent with the Village of Palmetto
Bay’s Comptehensive Plan and the applicable Land Development Regulations; and,

WHEREAS, based on the foregoing finding, the Mayor and Village Council determined to
not to grant the application, as provided in this resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND VILLAGE
COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF PALMETTO BAY, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section1. A public hearing on the present application was held on May 18, 2015, in
accordance with the Village's “Quasi-judicial Heating Procedures”. Pursuant to the testimony and
evidence presented duting the hearing, the Village Council makes the following findings of fact,

conclusions of law, and final order.

Section 2. Findings of fact.

a. 'That the property is located at 9061 SW 181 Terrace beating folio number 33-5033-027-
0250 . '

b. 'The requested vatriance request is not consistent with the Village's Comprehensive Plan,
as further specified in the Analysis Section of the Village’s Staff report.

Page 1 of 3



[e—y
SO0 TR LD

AR DWW WWWLWLWLWWER DN BN DN MDD R — e e e e
RN, O ORI N B WD, OO NP WLWNER OO -IONWL A WA —

c. After hearing testimony from staff, the applicant, the applicant's expetts, and the public,
the Village Council found the variance request is not consistent with the variance ctiteria
at Section 30-30.6(¢), of the Village’s Land Development Code.

d. The Village adopts and incorporates by reference the Planning & Zoning Depattment
staff report, which expert report is considered competent substantial evidence.

e. The Village Council did not have any substantive disclosures tegarding ex-patte
communications and the applicant did not raise any objections as to the form or content

of any disclosures by the Council.

Section 3. Conclusions of law.

The requested variance was reviewed pursuant to Section 30-30.6(e) of the Village’s Land
Development Regulations and was found to be inconsistent.

Section 4. Ordet.

The Village Council denies the variance request inconsistent with Section 30-30.6(e) of the
Village’s Land Development Regulations.

This is a final order.
Section 5. Record.

The record shall consist of the notice of hearing, the applications, documents submitted by
the applicant and the applicants’ representatives to the Village of Palmetto Bay Depattment of
Planning and Zoning i connection with the applications, the Village of Palmetto Bay
recommendation and attached cover sheet and documents, the testimony of sworn witnesses and
documents presented at the quasi-judicial hearing, and the tape and minutes of the heating. The
record shall be maintained by the Village Clerk.

Section 6. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon approval.
PASSED and ADOPTED this day of May, 2015.

Attest:
Meighan Alexander Eugene Flinn
Village Cletk Mayor

Page 2 of 3




OCo~IhWU B W —

ISR B T 5 T S S B S B N T N i N T e o S Sy L S G U S T
NN NP W, OV A WN —O

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY FOR THE
USE AND RELIANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF PALMETTO BAY ONLY:

Dexter W. Lehtinen
Village Attorney

FINAL VOTE AT ADOPTION:

Council Member Karyn Cunningham

Council Member Tim Schaffer 4
Council Member Larissa Siegel Lara
Vice-Mayor John DuBois -

Mayor Eugene Flinn

This Resolution was filed in the Office of the Village Cletk on this day of March, 2015.

Meighan Alexander
Village Clerk
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Sale Information:

Sale 11/2005
o |8r2012 11/1986
Sale 474000 |400000 |79900
Amount;

|28250- |24073- |[13082-
Sale O/R:| 3455 0395  |3025

Assessment Information:

hitp://192.168.1.214/gis/printpage . htm?id=6450&map=/_ags aad5114362ae4b21ac64a959... 4/10/2015

Summary Details: Property Information:
Folio: 3350330270250 Beds/Baths: | 3/1
9061 SW 181 TER Floors: 1
Virtual Earth ~ing Units:
Street View Living Units: | 1
. . | County Permits by Address | | Adi S
SleAddiEsy; Open County Permits by Fo{:tacg‘;e: 1697
Address -
Property Appraiser Lot Size: 9000 SQFT
£lligw Year Buil: | 1972
N ELVARL.A SNARUN BEL AIRE SEC 17 PB 92-
Mailing 7501 SW 174 ST
Al . PALMETTO BAY. FL 88LOT 25 BLK 640R 13082
ress: iy - -3025 1186 1F/A/U 30-5033
-027-0250C0OC 24073-0395
11 2005 10R 28250-3455
Legal
Description: D42 01
" | VIEW PLAT 92-88

Deed: 13082-3025

Deed: 28250-3455

Year: 2015 | 2014

Land Value: 0 84563
Building Value: | 0 122475
Market Value: |0 207038
Asses'sed 0 200956
Value:

Homestead
Exemption: @ a

gsle-llzz;r)tion: g 9
e o o
\é\ﬁg%":ﬁon: e a
Bxenpion: [0 |0
\E/:tte?r:?:?ion: 0 9
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R-1 R-1 R-1 R-1
Water
R-1
R-1 R-1 Rl
1 R-1
I
sW 181ST TER %
2
0;& R-1
= i — - Cs
R-1 R-1 R-1 R-1
Summary Details: Property Information: Sale Information:
Folio: 3350330270250 Beds/Baths: | 3/1 gz]t; 8/2012 11/2005 1111986
9061 SW 181 TER Floors: 1 :
Virtual Earth — — Sale
Street View Living Units: | 1 e 174000 |400000 (79900
; . | County Permits by Address | | Adi S
Site Address: A | =q 3 E 3
Open County Permits b ; 1697 .| 28250 24073 13082
Agdress ty y Footage: Sale O/R: | 5450 0395 3025
Property Appraiser Lot Size: 9000 SQFT
Zillow Year Built: 1972 Assessment Information:
Mailing 7501 SW 74 ST BEL AIRE SEC 17 PBS2- | | Yo o
Address: PALMETTO BAY. FL 88LOT 25 BLK 640R 13082 | |Land Value: |0 |84563
' 33157 ! -3025 1186 1F/A/U 30-5033 — )
_ -027-0250COC 24073-0395 | | Building Value: |0 122475
Legal ;;12203? 10R 282503455 Market Value: |0 |207038
Description: | /ey pLAT 92-88 Assessed o 20008
Value:
Deed: 13082-3025
Homestead 0 0
Deed: 28250-3455 Exemption:
Senior
Exemption: 0 0
Agricultural
Exemption: 0 0
Widow
Exemption: 0 0
Disabled
Exemption: v O
Veteran
| Exemption: g Q

http://192.168.1.214/gis/printpage.htm?id=6450&map=/ ags 4347a66d9b0146af9df84d93... 4/10/2015
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Summary Details: Property Information:
Folio: 3350330270250 Beds/Baths: | 3/1
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Virtual Earth = e
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Site Address: | 55en County Permits by Foi)gacée: 1697
Address -
P_roperty Appraiser Lot Size: 9000 SQFT
il Year Built: | 1972
N EDVARTE 4 VAT BEL AIRE SEC 17 PB 92-
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Deed: 28250-3455

Sale Information:
Sale 11/2005
Dates: 8/2012 11/1986
Sale 474000 |400000 |79900
Amount;

.| 28250- | 24073- |[13082-
Sale OR: 13455  [0395  [3025
Assessment Information:
Year: 2015 | 2014
Land Value: 0 84563
Building Value: |0 122475
Market Value: |0 207038
Asses‘sed 0 200956
Value:
Homestead

o 0 0
Exemption:
Senior
Exemption: . 0
Agricultyra! 0 0
Exemption:
Widow
Exemption: 4 0
Disab!efi ' 0 0
Exemption:
Veleran. . 0 0
Exemption;

4/10/2015
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RESOLUTION HO. 10046
The following resolution was offeved by Commissionsxy

Hugh, Peters s seoonded by Commipsioney I..D, MacVicer —S

and upon vete duly adopted:

WHEREAS, Murtin Fine for Dovmen Ansoalstion hea mpplied for & shange of
song Lrom AU (Agricultural) 7500 euble feob minimum, QU (Inbarim) 3000 cuble
foel minlmu ond RU-2 (Two Family Resldential) 3000 subic feet mininom to
RU=1 (Single Fanlly Residentinl), RU-2 (Two Femily Tenidenbial), WU=3 (Two
Stoxy Aparbment foune), HU=UA (Bungslew Ville Distedot), I8U (Limited Residene
ti0l), Bl (One Acre Eﬁtu}, snd BU-2 (Special Buaingss) snd special pormit
on that portion of Tracts 13, 20, 21, 28, 37, 36, M2, L3, 55, 56, end 57 of
Porrine Grant Subdivisien (M3 1, Pgo. L) in Sestion 5y Township 56 South,
Remge 4O Fast, lying ¥est of the Boasterly right-ofeway of U5 #1 snd 211 of
Tracts 1k through 19 inclusive, 29 through 36 inclusive, L through L7 inclu-
alve, 50 through gh inclueive, 58 thweugh 62 inclusive, 68 through 72 ineluw~
wlve, the Seuth 32¢ o:haatzmwu Saﬁthhar of Tracta B, 3, and § lying
Basl, of Basterly righieof=way of US #1, all in Porvine Grent Subdivision (FB 1,

" Pgoe b)j 4n *m_fj;_ Township ﬁ Seuth, Range )_ngm; and el that portion
of Iradts 6l, 65, and 66 of Perrine Grant Subdivision (P8 1, Pgea 5)3 in
Seotian 6, Tewnship 56 South, Range L0 Bast, lying Kosh of Ensterly righteofe
way of U8 1, md all. t‘mt portion of the MyNF ue} HE; of Ssetion 7s Townehip
56 South, Nanga 4O Bash lying Xest of Basterly vightesaf-uay of U3 #1 and the
B3/l of the W} Wi} MW} of Sestien 0, Townsilp 56 Gouth, Range 4O Eesb, and the
West 3/k of the 8} W) I in Soction B, Township 56 South, Benge L0 Bast, wnd
the S of SE} WL MWh in Section 8, Tomsiip 56 South, lange L Lasb, and the
East 3/4 of the 5} 5w} Mk in Secbien 8, Township 5% South, Range 4O Bent, and
the Hijg ME: SWi in Sectlen 5; i‘mshxpl 56 South, Renge 4O Eest, and the WG
N} SW} in Sectien 3, Townglip 5680uth, Rengs LO %ast, and the B of Wk of N}
of SW} dn Ssetion 3, Township 56 South, Range U0 Bust, and the W} of B B} Sw
in Bection 8, Tounship 56 South, Range LO Eogts and a1l of Traots 1 tlwough A5
inslugive, 20 thwough 28 inslusive, and Tract hoy Prrine drant Bubdivielon
(¥ 1, Pgo, 11) in Section L, Townshlp 56 Seuth, Range m;;, and the o
South 3/l of 5K} in Sectden 33, Township 55 South, Range L) Fest, and the &)
5B SWy in Sectien 33, Toumehip 55 South, Range L0 Last; end the NE} sp} swh

S B3 0ef33/30/35/18/102 e



of Seotion 33, Towaship 5¢ South, Range LO Basb, and the Sh of Sw} SW in.
Soctlan 3k, Tewnship 55 Santh; Range LO Eesb, and the 8% of NWi SW} SW in
Sactien 3k, Township 55 South, Renge LO Besk, and somwnce ut the N¥ corner of
Tract k) Perrine Grant Bubdivieien (43 L, Pgas 10); Section 3, Township 56
South, Range LO Eashy thwes Gust 67L.LB'g theave Soubh 620,525 thence West
6T4ali5* to West 1ing of satd Trast Ly theacs North GL7.28! o Folnb of Bagte-
nings

Bpemit drive-in theatre, inbemrated wowage, wster and ges mystems
inclodingidisposal 1ines, 1if% stekions and pwplng stations, and fer public
sghonls and park wites)

Endire ares to be soned MU=1 sxcapt as followss Drive-in theatre s be
Located on the Hast side of US fl, 5007 North of Caribbumn Bowlevardy RU-2,
RU-3 and Ri=hA developments to be located ont the SB corner of US Fl and Quail
Boost Drive and 8K oorner of U8 #) and 8.W, 10THh ivenuss

Proposed shopping center, sewnge plent, water plecd end gas distribution
canter to be located en & site of approximately $0 acres on the East side of
- US £ from theoretical S.y 108%h bo 19k4th Streehs) '

lmacre esbate sons of appreximstely 30 smres to Ws locsted st the WE cor-
mand&ﬂmmcf&aﬂagny&mdmd&mhﬁu;

muéawmwm_mn%hhﬁb“mmmnam#
Oallowny fioed from thsoreticsl 8,W, 178th Biveet to S,W. 190th Streed end Rast
Kide of Galloway Rosd sxtending 6007 South of Fuveka Lvive;
~ Sehool wites to be loosted as required by Deds Comnty Bowrd of Publie
Instruoblong
' Parks %o b8 looated ss requived by Dede Covmby PlenningkBoavdy

Approval, of integrated cenal and drainage plont as provided in preliminary
nastor plan prepared by Harry 0, Sohwsbie & Assoclates, designated as Ovdey _
#21003, and on file with this spplicetion at the Dade Gownby Plenning, Zoning,
end Bullding Dapartasntj )

mmmmmmmmwmmmmm
thearstical 5,4, 178th Strest to S.%, 20Lth Street, and fram 1D3rd Avaniu to
1076h Avenue from theorstical S.W, 206th'to 5,W, 216th Strestss

Minismm euble content on entire avos te be 125000 suble-fest, and



WHEREAS, & public heaying of the Dade Cousty Zenfny Commdesion was adverw
tised and held as reguired by lsw snd after hesring 211 interested portles and
songddering the adjecent arens, the Zowing Gremvleslon vecormended thet the ap-
plication be approved an the fellowing basius

1, That the proposed business senbtey be reduoed in mize i twenky
(20) sores to be located botween the csnel sud the propossd 100t
street to the South tleyesf; the arse requested for Wwalness sot-
ing bub not recommsnded fex busingssy be zansd to corxespond mith
the projection of the moning on the sdjacent propértiss; sald
conter to ba zoned BU-24 (Spacisl Business - Masenry) subjest to
the following sonditienig

8y That & plot uss plen be mibmitted $o and mevt with the
~ approval of the Ewning Diwestors said plin to include
among othoy things, bubt not be limited Lthereto, location
of structure or structures, landscaping, off-strect park-
ing, entrances end exits, type and locabion of slzns,
fences; walls, hedgeo, drainage, ebitn

by That the wse be eabeblished end maintained in accordancd
with tle dépproved plan,

ge  That Anttial permite be ipsued for at lesst 507 of the
project end that if the project ia not wd lsast 508 come
pleted within two (2) yeavs fyvom the dats of Tinal meticn
by the Board of County Oommigsioners, the proparty shall
rovert to its oxdplonl zone clasyilicatien. .

2 Thet a ten (10) agre WHility site for weter, ssuage, and subdivigien
gas pland be provided in the wieinity of the business ares and to the
East thersofy sald property to be zmoned Il (Single Fanily Residen-
t1al) with a apecial permit to be spmoved for the utility installa<
tione subjiect So the following vonditionss

8y That & plot use plan be mbsitied to widl mewt with the
~" approval of the Zening Dixectery sald plan $o include
emang othey things, bub nob ba ldeibed theéreto, losatdon
of propused utdlity wwes, lendscaping, offestrest paricing
arenp, type and laceblon of signe; fences, sbe, |

by That the ubility sites and area surreuwnding them be lmd-
pesped 8o bhat bhe propserbty hes the appesrance of a park. !

6, That the usga be wsteblished and mainbeined in accordance
with the approved plox.

do  That the speoisl pernit ba autematically rexieweble annually
upon doinpllanmos with Al torms and conditions,

8o Thet a truph sgreement, providing fer the continved snd
satialactery operaiion. of the sewege and watey plants be
mibmltted to and filed with the naﬁgﬁomty%
Zoning, md Buflding Departmenty eald agresment neat
with the approvel of the Federal Housing Administration
and/or Veterans Adminlstration, or the Cpounty Attornay;
sald spproval shall be endersed in wriding en the sopy {iled
ui'bl: the Dada Couwnty Plenning, Zoning, and Boilding Depsrte
nanb,.

£o That the instslintions be subjest te mpprovel of the Coumty
g =

Health Departmavdt.

/ 0o L&
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That a wpeuiel permit be approved for the deive-in theptre smibjest
to the follouing conditdenay

8¢ That a plot uan plan be submitted to mnd meet with the
approvel, ef theZoning Biveskary said plan to include among
other thinge locwbion and proposed heipght of soresn, loce-
tien of vonesesion bullding and other buildings, lay-out
of theatyre, drivewsys, holding ares; wells and landscaping,
bype and locaticn of algney ebey} thet Yhis plm be subjoob
te the spproval of tha Counly Englneerend State Rosd
anmm.

be Thab the use be extahlished sad muinteined in ascordsnce
with the approved plan,

oy Thet the congirustion of mald drivesin thentra be sterted
on or hefora the expirstion of ane (1) year from the date
of finel mpproval by thaBomrd of County Commlasioners,

That & ten (10) aeve soheol site be approved, the locaticn to meet
with the approvel of tle Zeniny Dixwobor sud Bosrd of Publie Insbruge
tlon and the mester plan bevevised socordingly; that a five (5) seve
park end playground site be aporoveds the locatlon to most with the
approvel of the Zoning Directory that befors Zone chanze becomas
effactive, the park end ﬂwWTﬂ%ﬁﬁi& To the Counkby,
end the sohool mile be ssbiafactorily norotiated WITH The Dowd of
ribl¥e Instraction, The developkr is to FILL the property, 1
Thieoensary, &nd Improve sll roads adjscent to the eite,

That the balmos of the spplicetion with the requested shanges of
zona be approved as spplied fov,

That the cenal syotem and dradnsge plims for the ares mest with the
approvel of the County Enginesy and Yendng Dirsctor.

That a revised master plat ba subject Lo the spprovel of the Dlrector
of the Dade Gounty Flemuing, Zondng, and Building Departmest.

That special permits be sporoved for the waber, sewsgs, and gas
systems fncluding disposal lines, 1ift siations and pumping statiens,

That ¢he minimum cubic content on the property be estshlished at
15,000 auhio fesb for LRY (Limlted Residentisl), 17,500 cubie feed
for EG-L (One Acre Bstates) and thot the balsnos of the property
be zaned for a minimum cuble content of 12,000 evbic fest, and

WREREAS, the proponents snd oppanents bo the application have appesyed
bafore this Dosyd and after dwe and proper conslderatiun hnd been given to the
mattery 1t appears to this Noard that the approwal of the spplication, as
reocumsnded by the Zoning Um.nsim; should be approved with sertain modifie

eablong}

FOW THERZFONE BR IT RESOLVED by the Board of Goumy Cosmlssionsrs, Dads
Cownty, Floridm, that the approval of the applicatien; as recoomended by the
Zoning Commiseien, be, end the same is hereby approved snd eald property is
herely soned eccordingly, subjest to the follgwing moditicationss

L.

That the proposed bLusiness center be Incressed ho-twerty=cue (21)
aores ag indicated em the revised plen submitted Yo this Beard;
that the tweniy (20) ceres tmnedistely to the South ond adjecent

to the 100" road ((Manlim Rdad Exts) i with a fronbage of 11000
along US FL and a depth of 770' along said 100" road remain in its
present clmesification for farther considsretion by thiz Bosrd at &
Tuture dete wpon recelpt of additlonal information,

A



2. Thttuﬂmn&umbqtmmm“hmm
at 10,500 cubdc fesd minimum,

The Zoning mmtaa.- :La hnmhy dirochd tu mlu t.ln naaossw chnnsumd
nmtimnpenﬂwmpnmdnmdp (:ubltmmutho smmihcmnmth-
overall tentative plaj mmmsd to. t.m.- Board and ideuh;i.ﬂnd as Orddr #21003)
of the Duds County Plamiing, zmin; mmm Department and to issue all
pexmits in accordsnoe with the t‘am and conditions of this rascltttiun.‘ _

' PASSEDAID ADOPTED thip 19th .- day of July » 1956,

BEARD 61056

5 . J oo HG



STATE OF FLORIDA )
t BB
COUNTY OF DADE )
I, E. B. LEATHERMAN, Clerk of the Cireult Court in and for Dade
County, Florida, and Ex-0fficio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners
of sald County, DO HEREBY CERTIFY thet the above and foregolng is a true
and correct copy of Resolution No. 10046 , adopted by the said Board

of County Commissioners at its meeting held on July 19, y 1986

as appeara of record in the minutes of said Board of County Commissioners.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF I have hereunto set my hand and official 'seal

on this 26th - day of July ; A. D. 1956 . 1

E. B, LEATHERMAN

Ex~-0fficio Clerk

Board of County Commlgaloners
Dade County, Florida

By C Zi ; 22 &@
Deputy= TR -

SEAL

Board of County Cormissioners
Dade County
Florida

lo
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VILLAGE OF PALMETTO BAY
NOTICE OF ZONING PUBLIC HEARING

The Village of Palmetto Bay shall conduct a zoning public hearing on Monday, May 18, 2015, at 7:00
p-m. The hearing shall be held at Village Hall, 9705 E. Hibiscus Street, Palmetto Bay, FL.
Discussion and public input will be welcome concerning the following items that may be of interest
to your immediate neighborhood:

The following item is being considered pursuant to Division 30-50.3(e) of the Village’s Land Devel-
opment Code:

ITEM #1
Applicant: Edward A Swakon
Folio: 33-5033-027-0250 =" B
File #: VPB-15-005 |
Location: 9061 SW 181 Tetrace, Palmetto Bay, FL. 33157, 7 |
Zoned: R-1 (Eb CZ
Request: Variance from Section 30-50.3(¢) to reduce ‘the required side yard setback

along the east side from 7.5 feet to 0.5 feet for a shed.

The following item is being considered pursuant to Division 30-50.21 of the Village’s Land Devel-
opment Code: b

ITEM #2
Applicant: Old Cutler Presbyterian Church, Inc. (Miami-Dade County Fite Rescue)
Folio: 33-5023-000-0250
File #: VPB-15-004
T.ocation: 7055 SW 144th Street, Palmetto Bay, FI1. 33158
Zoned: E-1
Request: Pursuant to Section 30-50.21, the establishment of a temporary fire rescue

facility and associated site plan.

All persons are invited to appeat and be heard. The documents pettaining to this public hearing
may be inspected at the Department of Planning & Zoning at Village Hall, 9705 E. Hibiscus Street,
Palmetto Bay, Florida, duting regular working houts. Inquiries may be directed to the Cletk at (305)
259-1234. Any meeting may be opened and continued, and, under such circumstances, additional
legal notice would not be provided. Any person may contact Village Hall for more information.

Pursuant to Section 286.0105, F.S., if any person decides to appeal any decision by the Village
Council with regard to this ot any matter, he/she will need to ensure that a verbatim tecord of the
proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to
be based. This notice does not constitute consent by the Village for the introduction or admission
of otherwise inadmissible evidence, notr does it authotize challenges or appeals not otherwise

allowed by law.
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HEARING NUMBER: VPB-15-005
APPLICANT NAME: Edward A Swakon
FOLIO: 33-5033-027-0250 ZONED: R-1

PROJECT LOCATION: 9061 SW 181 Terrace, PALMETTO BAY, FL 33158

REQUEST: Variance from Section 30-50.3(e) to reduce the required side yard mmﬁrmox m_oaﬂ.,.ﬁ:m
east side from 7.5 feet to 0.5 feet for a shed. \\
PLANS ARE ON FILE AND MAY BE EXAMINED IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND
ZONING AT VILLAGE HALL. PLANS MAY BE MODIFIED BEFORE AND DURING THE PUBLIC
HEARING.

UBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD MONDAY, May 18, 2015, AT 7:00 PM AT THE COUNCIL
wAMBERS LOCATED WITHIN VILLAGE HALL, 9705 EAST HIBISCUS STREET, PALMETTO
BAY, FL 33157.

ILLAGE OF PALMETTO B

HEARING NUMBER: VPB-15-005
APPLICANT NAME: Edward A Swakon
FOLIO: 33-5033-027-0250 ZONED: R-1

PROJECT LOCATION: 9061 SW 181 Terrace, PALMETTO BAY, FL 33158

REQUEST: Variance from Section 30-50.3(e) to reduce the required side yard setback aleng the
east side from 7.5 feet to 0.5 feet for a shed.

PLANS ARE ON FILE AND MAY BE EXAMINED IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND

ZONING AT VILLAGE HALL. PLANS MAY BE MODIFIED BEFORE AND DURING THE PUBLIC
HEARING.

A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD MONDAY, May 18, 2015, AT 7:00 PM AT THE COUNCIL
CHAMBERS LOCATED WITHIN VILLAGE HALL, 9705 EAST HIBISCUS STREET, PALMETTO
BAY, FL 33157.

YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE: However, objections or waivers of objection may be made
in person at the hearing or filed in writing prior to the hearing date with the Department of Planning and Zening. Any
meeting may be opened and continued, and under such circumstances, additional legal nofice would be provided. Any
person may contact Village Hall at (305) 259-1234 for additional information. Please call the Village Clerk for ADA neads
(or hearing impaired) no later than four (4) days prior to the proceedings.

YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE: However, objections or waivers of objection may be made
in perscn at the hearing or filed in writing prior to the hearing date with the Department of Planning and Zoning. Any
meefing may be opened and continued, and under such circumstances, additional legal notice would he provided, Any
person may contact Village Hall at (305) 259-1234 for additional information. Please call the Village Clerk for ADA needs
(or hearing impaired) no later than four (4) days prior o the proceedings.

VL. OF PALMETTO BAY

. NoTIcE OF PusLic HEARING

H=ARING NUMBER: VPB-15-005
'LICANT NAME: Edward A Swakon
FOLIO: 33-5033-027-0250 ZONED: R-1

PROJECT LOCATION: 9061 SW 181 Terrace, PALMETTO BAY, FL 33158

REQUEST: Variance from Section 30-50.3(e) to reducs the required side yard setback along the
east side from 7.5 feet to 0.5 feet for a shed.

PLANS ARE ON FILE AND MAY BE EXAMINED IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND
ZONING AT VILLAGE HALL. PLANS MAY BE MODIFIED BEFORE AND DURING THE PUBLIC
HEARING.

A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD MONDAY, May 18, 2015, AT 7:00 PM AT THE COUNGIL
CHAMBERS LOCATED WITHIN VILLAGE HALL, 9705 EAST HIBISCUS STREET, PALMETTO
BAY, FL 33157.

VILLAGE OF PALMETTOBAY:

NomcE OF Puslic HEARING

HEARING NUMBER: VPB-15-005
APPLICANT NAME: Edward A Swakon
FOLIO: 33-5033-027-0250 ZONED: R-1

PROJECT LOCATION: 9061 SW 181 Terrace, PALMETTO BAY, FL 33158

REQUEST: Variance from Section 30-50.3(e) to reduce the required side yard setback along the
east side from 7.5 feet to 0.5 feet for a shed.

PLANS ARE ON FILE AND MAY BE EXAMINED IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND
ZONING AT VILLAGE HALL. PLANS MAY BE MODIFIED BEFORE AND DURING THE PUBLIC
HEARING.

A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD MONDAY, May 18, 2015, AT 7:00 PM AT THE COUNGIL
CHAMBERS LOCATED WITHIN VILLAGE HALL, 9705 EAST HIBISCUS STREET, PALMETTO
BAY, FL 33157.

YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE: However, objections or walvers of objection may be made
in person at the hearing or filed in writing prior fo the hearing date with the Department of Planning and Zoning. Any
meeting may be opened and continued, and under such circumstances, additional lagal notice would be provided. Any
person may contact Village Hall at (305) 259-1234 for additional information. Please call the Vilage Clerk for ADA needs

fmm bmmsinm fanmalan AV lmdmcdlemm Smeem FAN el tola m L L

YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE: However, objections or waivers of objection may be mads
in person at the hearing or filed in writing prior to the hearing date with the Department of Planning and Zoning. Any
meeting may be opened and continued, and under such circumstances, additional legal nctice would be providad. Any
person may contact Village Hall at (305) 259-1234 for additienal information. Please call the Village Clerk for ADA needs
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Edward A. Swakon
7501 SW 174 Street
Palmetto Bay FL 33157
205-218-5177

October 8, 2013

Darby Delsalle, Director
Department of Planning & Zoning
Village Hall

9705 East Hibiscus Street,
Palmetto Bay, FL 33157

RE: Swakon 9061 SW 181 Terr. — Variance for Existing Shed - Letter of Intent

Dear Mr. Delsalle:

Please accept this as my letter of intent for the attached variance application for an existing
shed. I am seeking a variance to allow a shed, which has been in existence for over 20 years, to
remain on the property as is. A review of historic aerial photos (copies of 1994, 2005 & 2011
attached) clearly shows the shed in existence as far back as 1994. The property to the east (side
of the property on which the shed is located) is owned by a family member (my son) who has no
objection to the shed in its current location. A copy of his letter of no objection is attached.

I acquired the property in August of 2012. Since purchasing the property, I have processed plans
for significant interior renovation to the house. All of the plans and surveys for the permits
clearly identified the shed as an existing structure and not once was the shed flagged for any
reason. Those renovations are now complete. My son now lives at the property.

The existing shed is CBS construction, on an existing foundation and moving it is simple not
possible.

For all of the reasons stated above we would request the variance be granted. Please contact me
if you have any questions.

Sincerely;
5 1
= Jx%&g,ﬂ S
& : zr #;\LJI_JCJ:LJL VJEIJD)
Edward A Swakon. P. E. “'IL’Oﬂjﬂg D@p rtmen+
| s AN BB
Enclosures / 0 / 5’/ 5 .

Village of
Building 5 oL Ametto Bay
© ©¢ L0ning DCpE!,i'i,:n:-v':’

_f';':f' m/
o



RECEIVED

ZoniwgrDepartment zcdB 9B w0
4| i0[2005 VPS5 .
by it iR L
Buﬂdmggzgog;mm By o ouees
By: /  ZONING HEARING (ZH) APPLICATION

illage of Palmetto Bay, Department of Planning and Zoning
LIST ALL FOLIO #8: 22 - S033 2 1-0250 ___ Date Regeived [0‘[?/?5.

1. NAME OF APPLICANT (Owner(s) of record of the property or lessee. If applicant is a
lessee, an executed ‘Owner’s Sworn-fo-Consent' and copy of a valld lease for 1 year or
more is required. If the applicant is a corporation, trust, partnership, or like enfity, a

‘Disclosure of Interest’ Is required).
Eponen JX S Ao

2, APPLICANT'S MAILING ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER:
Maiﬁr;g Address; IS Sed> N4 &7
City: Pelmeto RA.? State._£(__ Zip._33157  Phone#: 205-2L&~S1)

3, OWNER’S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER:
Owner’s Name (Provide name of ALL owners),__ Evcwoaen A, < ofcain]
Dol < WY ST

City:_Palinetiodd aq Swte: C L Zip:_ 23187 Phonefti_20S5-24&-S177)
! : LQ/D
4, CONTACT PERSON'S INFORMATION: . [
Name: Company: Shvne As Abone
Gity: State: Zip: GCell Phoneit: oYX (b 4
Phone#! Faxit: E-mall [
=
~5Q
\$>

5. LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF ALL PROPERTY COVERED BY THE APPLICATION
{Provide complete legal description, i.e., lot, block, subdivision name, plat book & page
number, oF metes and hounds. Include section, township, rangs. If the application contains
multiple rezoning requests, a legal description for each requested zone must be provided,
Attach separate sheets'as needed and clearly labet (identify) each legal description aftached.
in addition fo paper version it Is requested that lengthy metes and bounds descriptions be
provided on dislﬁtte or compact disc in Microsoft Word or compatible software.)

el NieE See 71 VB 92-8
(ot 25 VlIK &Y
OB 13022 - 3028 WEC |

6. ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF PROPERTY (For locatlon, use description such as NE

corner of, ete.)
Aokl S 1% TEREE
Patmpetio Bmz e 2%157)

7. SIZE OF PROPERTY (in acres): o201 _ (divids total sq. ft, by 43,660 to obtain acreage)

8. DATE properiy ?ﬁacquired 0 leased:; 412 {2, 9. Leaseterm:__ . years
(mahith & yaar)



10. IS CONTIGUOUS PROPERTY OWNED BY THE SUBJECT PROPERTY OWNER(S)? yesU

nop{ If yeﬁ provide complete legal description of said contiguous property.
FOWEOAL Ao LORn. Owd el ‘OMPW% -l—*a

e é-’-E.A_-gTA

14. Is there an option to purchase O or lease O the subject property or property contiguous
thereto? noﬁl yes 0 (If yes, identify potential purchaser or lessee and compiete ‘Disclostre of

inferest’ form)

12. PRESENT ZONING GLASSIFICATION: R -1

13. APPLICATION REQUESTS (Check all that apply and describe nature of the request in space
provided)

0 District Boundary(zone) Changes [Zone(s) requested].
{(Provide a separate legal description for each zone requested)

O Upusual Use:
%se Vatiance:
%Non-Use Variance: *~__ E‘LK‘:TL AN .\\] <H\eD

1 Alternative Slte Development: Option:

0 Special Exception:

01 Modification of previous resolution/plan;

O Modification of Declaration or Covenant:

14, Has a public hearing been held on this property within the eighteen {1 8) months? ﬁno 0 yes.
If yes, provide applicant's name, date, purpose and result of hearing, and resolution number:

15. Is this application a result of a violation notice? 00 no ﬂyes. If yes, give name to whom the
viclation notice was served: and describe the N( ation: _NowviceE EKaode
oAl S0 M o \aa 2w Ae. Ao Delzmal

e
Shpucin cé

16. Describe structures on the property,_ C.BS < \ned

17. Is there any existing use onh the property? O no ﬁ' yes. If yes, what use and when
established? A

Use: o nele Eansds N ome Year___ 19772,
3 N )

Flanning Staff Use Only

ZH-01 (06/16/08) K:Users \Zoning Applications\New ZH Applications



OWNERSHIP AFFIDAVIT
FOR
INDIVIDUAL

STATE OF Public Hearing No.
COUNTY OF

Befoie me, the undetsigned authority, personally appeared CronAes ﬁ«?\&cM&@
hereinafier the Affiant, who being first duly sworn by me, on oath, deposes

and says:

1. Affiant is the fee owner of the property that is the subject of the proposed hearing,
2, The subject property is legally described as:

Reol hiee <ec 17 PRQA-RY Qobl S 1R TER
LoT 25 Bl &Y DA et Bay T
O 1R0RK2 ~302< UKL 1 v 4

3. Affiant understands this affidavit is subject fo the penalties of law for perjuty and the
possibility of voiding of any zoning granfed at public hearing.

PTG T < &

Signature Affiant’s sighature

Wsalle. Fsteves E stz Sockat)

Print Name Print Name

Mpueeen FrapocK,

Signature

Print Name '

) +h
Sworn to and subscribed before me on the E day of OcTo B8R 20 | 3 .

Affiant is personally known to me or has produced as identification.
Notaty
(Stamp/Seal) i STEPHEN P, LANGLEY

T Commission # EE 173596
2 GUSE Expires March 10, 2016

RETReY  Bonded ThTooyPan nsurarea 810-3257018

Commission Expires:

FORM ZH-0107-06




APPLICANT’S AFFIDAVIT
The Undersigned, first being duly sworn depose that all answers to the questions in this application, and all
supplementary documents made a part of the application are honest and frue to the best of (my)(owr) knowledge and.
belief. (1)(We) understand this application must be complete and accurate before the application can be submitted

and the hearing advertised,
-.}::‘r.*t:-e*!_HnE::;:$>Hn!=*:fﬂ.k**#$4:************#********************:ﬂ*******#***?—******%#*#%*#* Fepdolokckkd Lok

OWNER OR TENANT AFFIDAVIT

/“‘ .
@E}, EDDARD fh \%uﬁ‘sa vad Q;, being first duly sworn, depose and say that (I am) (we
“are) 0 owner O tenjﬁopmty described and which is the subject matter of the propased hearing.

=R N X WO e A
Signature " ’ ignatute g LANGLEY ﬂ%

g, STEPHENP.
i %ommissim# EE 173596

Sworn to and subscribed to before me Notary Public: ires March 10, 2016

this_§** day ofcToRE 2, 2913 Commission Bxpird s oo T Troy Fanlruarca 00857018

**$*******$**$$$*$*$$**%**$$***************##*****#******#******$******#$‘ = 5 4
CORPORATION AFFIDAVIT

() (WE), , being first duly sworn, depose and say that (I am) (we

are) the 1 President DVice-President O Secretary O Asst. Secretary of the aforesaid corporation, and as such, have
been authorized by the corporation to file this application for public hearing; and that said corporation is fhe O
owner O tenant of the property described herein and which is fhe subject matter of the proposed heating,

Alttest:
Anthorized Signature
Office Held
(Coxp. Seal)
Sworn to and subscribed to before me Notary Public:

This day of y . Commission Expites:
*#************#*#************#$$*$$*##********#********%#*$**$$****&***$*****$**3********%***
PARTNERSHIP AFFIDAVIT
(DH(WE), ., being first duly sworn, depose and say that (I am) (we

are) partriers of the hereinafter named parinership, and as such, have been authorized to file this application for a
public hearing; and that said partnership is the O owner [ tenant of the property described herein which is the
subject matter of the proposed hearing.

By % By_ - Y%
By ; % By %
Sworn fo and subscribed to before me Notary Public:

This day of _ ; Commission Expires:
$**$$***$****$*************#****$**#**$$***#*********$*$***********#********************¥$*$$
ATTORNEY AFFIDAVIT

I , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am a State of

2
Florida Attorney at Law, and Tam Aitorney for the Owner of the property described and which is the subject matter
of the proposed hearing.

Signature
Sworn to and subscribed to before me TNotary Public:
This day of i y Commission Expires:

FORM ZH-0107-03




RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE APPLICANT AFFIDAVIT

TAM AWARE THAT:

1. The Public Works Department, the Department of Environmental Resources
Management (DERM), and other County agencies review and critique zoning hearing
applications which may affect the scheduling and outcome of my hearing. These 1eviews
may require additional heatings before DERM’s Envitonmental Quality Control Board
(EQCBY), or other County boards, and/or the proffering of agreements to be vecorded. I
am also aware that T must comply promptly with any DERM or Publie Works conditions
and advise this office in writing if my application will be withdrawn.

2. Filing fees may not be the tofal cost of a hearing, Some requests require notices to be
mailed to property owners up to a mile fiom the subject property and T am responsible for
paying the additional radius mailing costs. In addition o mailing costs, I am-responsible
for additional fees velated to application changes, plan revisions, deferrals, re-advertising,
ete., that may be incurred. T understand that fees must be paid promptly. Applications
withdrawn within 60 days of the filing are eligible for a refund of 50% of the hearing fee
but after that time hearings withdrawn or returned will be ineligible for a refund. Refunds

must be requested in writing.

3. The Flotida Building code requirements may affect my ability to obtain a building permit
even if my zoning application is approved; and a building permit will probably be
required. T am responsible for obtaining any required permits and inspections for all
structures and additions proposed, or built without permits, And that a Certificate of Use
(C.U.) must be obtained for the use of the property after it has been approved at Zoning
Hearing, Failuie to obtain the requited permits and/or C.U., Certificates of Completion
(C.C.) or Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.) will result in enforcement action against any
oceupant and owner. Submittal of the Zoning Hearing application may not forestall

enforcement action against the property.

4. The 3Kt District Court of Appeal has ruled that zoning applications inconsistent with the
Comprehensive Plan (CP) cannot be approved by a zoning board based upon
considerations of findamental fairness. Therefore, I ackmowledge that if the hearing
request is inconsistent with the CP and T decide to go forward then my hearing request

can only be denied or deferred, but not approved.

5. Any covenant to be proffered must be submitted to the Village Attorney, on County form,
at least 1 month prior to the hearing date. The covenant will be reviewed and the
applicant will be notified if changes or comections are necessary. Once the covenant is
acceptable, the applicant is responsible to submit the executed covenant with a current
‘Opinion of Title’ withinn 1 week of the hearing. Village Attorney can advise as to
additional requirements applicable to foreign corporations. Docyments submitied to the

Villago Attorney must carty a cover letter indicating subject matter, applicaijgzmr

and hearing date. Village Attorney may be reached at (305) 854—?%
Lo

Sworn to and subscribed befoxe me this E 4 day ofCoroBER

(Applicant’s Signature)

Tonaes N Saels

(Print Name)

,A0(3, Affiant is

Tnown to nie or has produced

as identification.

(Notaty Public) Wﬂv 'ﬂ -%7@7
My commission expires : REND. R GLEY
"% Commigsion # EE 173596

£ Expiras March 10, 2018

Beided Thiu oy Fal Inzufoses 6357400 ﬁ
T A

0w
pio el S o £

FORM ZH-0107-04

N




Swakon 9061 SW 181 Ter. 1994
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Swakon 9061 SW 181 Ter. 2011
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Ryan W. Swakon
1056 Snidon Drive
West Linn, OR 97068

October 8, 2013

Darby Delsalle, Director

Department of Planning & Zoning

Village Hall

9705.East Hibiscus Street,

Paimetto Bay, FL 33157

RE: Swakon 9061 SW 181 Terr. — Variance for Existing Shed - Letter of no objection

Dear Mr. Delsalle:

| am the owner of 9051 SW 181 Terr., the abutting property to the east of the above
referenced property seeking a shed variance. Please be advised that | have no
objection to the requested variance and would request that the variance be issued.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

7
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MAP OF BOCUNDARY SURVEY
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NAME: BC—71 50' R/W

ELEV(NGVD29): 8.76

LOCATIONT: SW 1B4 ST — 34' SQUTH OF C/L

LOCATION2: SW 92 AVE — 28" EAST OF C/L

DESCRIPTIONT: PK NAIL AND ALUMINUM WASHER IN CONC SIDEWALK.

LEGEND

ABBREVIATIONS:
A = ARC DISTANCE
A/C = AIR CONDITIONER PAD
BCR =BROWARD COUNTY RECORDS
BLDG= BUILDING
BM = BENCH MARK
BOB = BASIS OF BEARINGS
CBS = CONCRETE BLOCK & STUCCO
(C) = CALCULATED
C&G = CURB & GUTTER
CLF = CHAIN LINK FENCE
COL = COLUMN
CONC = CONCRETE
DE = DRAINAGE EASEMENT
DME = DRAINAGE & MAINTENANCE EASEMENT
D/W = DRIVE-WAY
EB ELECTRIC BOX
NC. = ENCROACHMENT
EP EDGE OF PAVEMENT
EW = EDGE OF WATER
FDH = FOUND DRILL HOLE
FF = FINISHED FLOOR
FIP = FOUND IRON PIPE
FIR = FOUND IRCN ROD
N = FOUND NAIL (NO ID)
FND = FOUND NAIL & DISK
FPL = FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT TRANSFORMER PAD
LE = LANDSCAPE EASEMENT

LME = LAKE MAINTENANCE EASEMENT
(M) = MEASURED
MDCR=MIAMI—DADE COUNTY RECORDS
MH =MAN HOLE

ML = MONUMENT LINE

(P} = PLAT

PE = PLAT BOOK

PC = POINT OF CURVATURE

PCP = PERMANENT CONTROL POINT

PE = F'OOL EQUIPMENT PAD

PG AGE
Pl = POINT OF INTERSECTION

PL = PLANTER

PGB = POINT GF BEGINNING

POC = POINT OF COMMENCEMENT

PRC = POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE
PRM = PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENT
PT = POINT OF TANGENCY

R = RADIUS DISTANCE

(R) = RECORD

R/W = RIGHT OF WAY

RES. = RESIDENCE

SIP = SET IRON PIPE
SND = SET NAIL & DISK (PK)
STL = SURVEY TIE LINE

SWK = SIDEWALK

(TYP)= TYPICAL

UB "= UTILITY BOX

UE = UTILITY EASEMENT
W/F = WOOD FENCE

SYMBOLS:
TELEPHONE RISER

=

0O = CABLE TV RISER
B = WATER METER
X 0.00 = ELEVATION

(00') = ORIGINAL LOT DISTANCE
A = CENTRAL ANGLE
€ = CENTER LINE

WV

<] = WATER VALVE

fmlm = CurB INLET

‘tg = FIRE HYDRANT
Y

Q: = LIGHT POLE

[-] = CATCH BASIN
Q= UTILITY POLE

@ = DRAINAGE MANHOLE
© = SEWER MANHOLE

IRON FENCE

WOOD FENCE

CHAIN LINK FENCE
OVERHEAD UTILITY WIRE

L (A}

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVERS  TILES COVER

'_*

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION § LB-7104
suare=z surveying & mapping, inc.
16190 SW 136th Street, Suite 20, Miami, Florida 33196
Tel: 305.596.1799 Fax: 306.596.1886
www.suarezsurveying.com

PLAT IMAGE:
NOT TO SCALE

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
9061 SW 181st TERRACE, PALMETTO BAY, FL 33157

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: :

LOT 25, BLOCK 64, OF BEL AIRE SECTION 17, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 92, PAGE BB, OF THE
PUBLIC RECORDS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA.

FLOOD ZONE iNFORMATION:

BASED ON THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP OF THE FEDERAL
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY REVISED ON 09/11/09 AND INDEX
MAP REVISED ON 09/11/09 THE GRAPHICALLY DEPICTED BUILDING(S)
SHOWN ON THIS MAP OF SURVEY IS WITHIN ZONE AE BASE FLOOD
ELEVATION 9 _AND 10 COMMUNITY NAME & NUMBER MLLAGE OF
PALMETTO BAY 120687 MAP & PANEL NUMBER 120B6C0602 SUFFIX L

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

1. ELEVATIONS WHEN SHOWN REFER TO 1929 NATIONAL GEODETIC
VERTICAL DATUM (NGVD 1929). 2. NO ATTEMPT WAS MADE TO LOCATE
FOOTINGS /FOUNDATIONS, OR UNDERGROUND UTILITIES UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED., 3. THE LANDS SHOWN HEREON HAVE NOT BEEN
ABSTRACTED IN REGARDS TO MATTERS OF INTEREST BY OTHER
PARTIES, SUCH AS EASEMENTS, RIGHTS OF WAYS, RESERVATIONS, ETC.
ONLY PLATTED EASEMENTS ARE SHOWN. 4. THIS SURVEY WAS
PREPARED FOR AND CERTIFIED TO THE PARTY(IES) INDICATED HEREON
AND IS NOT TRANSFERABLE OR ASSIGNABLE 5. THE INTENT OF THIS
SURVEY AS COMMUNICATED BY THE CERTIFIED PARTIES IS FOR
REAL—-ESTATE TRANSACTION OR MORTGAGE REFINANCING, THIS SURVEY
IS NOT TO BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE OR PARTY(IES)
WITHOUT THE AUTHORIZATION OF THIS FIRM. 6. THIS SURVEY IS NOT
INTENDED FOR NEITHER DESIGN NOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES, FOR
THOSE PURPOSES, A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY MAY BE REQUIRED., 7. ALL
BOUNDARY LIMIT INDICATORS SET ARE STAMPED LB# 7104. 8. THE
BOUNDARY LIMITS STABLISHED ON THIS SURVEY ARE BASED ON THE
LEGAL DESCRIPTION PROVIDED BY CLIENT OR ITS REPRESENTATIVE 9.
FENCE OWNERSHIP NOT DETERMINED. 10. ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO
SURVEY MAPS OR REPORTS BY OTHER THAN THE SIGNING PARTY OR
PARTIES IS PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SIGNING
PARTY OR PARTIES. 11. BEARINGS WHEN SHOWN ARE TO AN ASSUMED
MERIDIAN  AND BASED ON PLAT, THE CENTERLINE OF SW 18ist
TERRACE BEARS N 89'10'26" E.

CERTIFIED TO:
EDWARD SWAKON

REVISION(S):

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AS RECENTLY
SURVEYED AND DRAWN UNDER MY DIRECTION AND MEETS THE MINIMUM TECHNICAL STANDARDS SET FORTH BY THE FLORIDA
STATE BOARD OF SURVEYORS AND MAPPERS IN CHAPTE JSJ 17 FLO?EA 2 DMNIRTRATIVE AGARE PURSUANT TO SECTION

472,027 FLORIDA STATUE.

SEAL
AUTHENTIC COPIES OF THIS
SURVEY SHALL BEAR THE
ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND
RAISED SEAL OF THE
ATTESTING REGISTERED
SURVEYOR AND MAPPER

DN:en=Juan A Suarez, o=Suarez
Surveying and Mapping, Inc,
ou=Professional Surveyor and

Uan

DATE OF SURVEY:
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B_ale 2013.05.19 10:17:35-0400 JOB #’ ’305 7 804 7
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